01-02-2001

101568753



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

17.9.10

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Name Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly	1835770			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Anschutz Manchester Hockey, LLC DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1111 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3100				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Los Angeles	California 90015 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Line State of Incorporation/Organize				
COD OFFICE USE ONE				
29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000115 1835770 40.00 DP 2 FC:481 25.00 DP	The for reviewing the document and			
2 FC:482	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the strict purden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximatery 30 minutes per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Conformation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0771

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name		Water with			
Address (line 1)		MEGE			
Address (line 2)		DEC	9 2000		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address _A	Area Code and Telephone Number	(310) 209-4403		
Name	Joan Kupersmith Larkin				
Address (line 1)	SMALL LARKIN, LLP				
Address (line 2)	10940 Wilshire Boulevard				
Address (line 3)	Eighteenth Floor				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90024				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> th	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)		
Trac	demark Application Number(s	1,835,770			
		1,860,058			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2500					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes V NO		
Statement	and Signature	in terms in terms	and correct and any		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
att	ached copy is a true copy of the clicated herein.	migniar document	You valulas		
I.		Jos Tume	ANU IN MOO		
JOAN KU	PERSMITH LARKIN	Signature	Date Signed		
\ Nan	ne of Person Signing				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 27 day of November, 2000, by Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, Assignor, having a business address at 5000 Aerial Center, Morrisville, NC 27560 to Anschutz Manchester Hockey, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Assignee, having a business address at 1111 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3100, Los Angeles, CA 90015.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is the owner of record of the following service marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE:
MONARCHS	1,835,770	May 10, 1994
G MONARCHS and Design	1,860,058	October 25, 1994

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks and the registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks and the registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 27

day of ______, 2000.

Assignor

By:

HDVEXSUSTAPLES/TRADEMINK.ASN

COUNTY OF wake)
On this 27th day of November, in the year 2000, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within instrument as
and acknowledged to me that the partnership executed it pursuant to its
Assignor).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said
County and State

My Commission Expired 12/27/03

HDVEXS\STAPLES\TRADEMRK.ASN

STATE OF North Carolina)

RECORDED: 12/09/2000